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Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-09  Claim Submission Date:  10/16/18
Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)

09/01/18- Animal Dept.

09/30/18 $247,309.85 Salary & 13/ $265,002.97
Benefits

09/01/18- $27,956.06 Veterinary 15/  $32,088.23

09/30/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits

09/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed 16/ $22,843.90

09/30/18

09/01/18- $75,000.00 Utilities 38/ $64,534.74

09/30/18
Wire Fee $10.00

$385,265.91

Subtotal $384,479.84
Less Wire Fee -$10.00
TOTAL $384,469.84
AMOUNT
REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:

265,002.97

32,088.23

22,843.9

64,534.74

Total [5 items] 384,47984
384,479.84

Total [2 items] 384,46984
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2018-01
2018-02
2018-03
2018-04
2018-05
2018-06
2018-07
2018-08
2018-09

Total

2018 Budget

Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

Fresno's Chaffee’268 Cdrporation

Measure Z Operational

Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget

Animal Veterinary
Salary Salary

$247,412.11 $22,021.87
$254,445.43 $22,985.30
$364,553.94 $31,811.11
$260,982.08 $21,753.00
$256,240.70 $19,511.97
$271,764.53 $28,810.42
$219,835.28 $26,561.18
$381,081.38 $42,434.11
$265,002.97 $32,088.23
$2,521,318.42 $247,977.19
$3,206,316.00 $362,806.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,521,318.42 $247.977.19
$684,997.58 $114,828.81

January - December

2018

Animal
Feed
$27,000.43
$25,122.42
$32,757.32
$36,413.97
$18,481.44
$49,539.70
$31,328.73
$23,902.23
$22,843.90

$267,390.14

$420,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

267,390.14
$152,609.86

Utilities

$561,083.38

$4,065.70
$59,815.00
$49,959.89
$48,108.14
$62,429.79
$58,874.47
$68,776.83
$64,534.74

$467,647.94

$452,980.00
$0.00
$0.00

$467.647.94
-$14,667.94

Wire Fees
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$90.00

Less wire fees:

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90.00
$160.00

Adjustment

Claim Total

$347,527.79
$306,628.85
$488,947.37
$369,118.94
$342,352.25
$412,554.44
$336,609.66
$516,204.55
$384,479.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,504,423.69

-$90.00

$3,504,333.69

$4,442,352.00

$0.00
$0.00

3,5604,423.69

$937,928.31
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REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions
Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services
Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund-Perm

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education

After School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholarships-Education

Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

IncoMé S¥atetient

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,500.00 $810.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,855.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,125,238.00 $307,936.00 $0.00- $355,563.41 $3,738,775.00 $0.00 $3,578,998.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.53 $0.00 $0.00 $1,270.28
$5,138,738.00 $308,746.00 $0.00 $355,680.94 $3,748,630.00 $0.00 $3,580,269.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $305.00 $26,249.99 $0.00 $13,160.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $305.00 $26,249.99 $0.00 $13,160.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,960.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants

Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Ovemight Income

Overnight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Zoo Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incofmé Statéfhent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $600.00 $2,624.99 $0.00 $1,380.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $280.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $5,310.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $13,200.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $17.800.00
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $388.00 $5,249.98 $0.00 $5,622.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 - $250.00 $0.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $539.00
$0.00_ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $2,235.00 $42,750.00 $0.00 $40,993.42 '
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.67 $0.00 $390.00 $154,499.99 $0.00 $203,551.00
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Incomé S¥atetient

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD ‘ YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,077.50
Zoo School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,874.99 $0.00 $2,970.00
Zoopeteer Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Education ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res-Education $550.00 $45.84 $0.00 $0.00 $412.48 $0.00 $1,000.00
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income-Volunteer $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $582.00 $5,625.00 $0.00 $3,168.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8,500.00 $708.34 $0.00 $1,069.00 $6,374.98 $0.00 $6,788.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $48,500.00 $4,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $36,374.99 $0.00 -$39,881.08
Behind the Scenes-Education $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $6,667.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $65,350.50
Facility Rental-Education $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $350.00 $2,624.99 -$0.00 $3,300.00
Miscellaneous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $441,550.00 $36,795.88 $0.00 $25,851.00 $331,162.36 $0.00 $401,690.50

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $725,050.00 $43,503.00 $0.00 $62,219.29 $529,286.00 $0.00 $550,870.78
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $725,050.00 $43,503.00 $0.00 $62,219.29 $529,286.00 $0.00 $550,870.78
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Incotti&’Stétetient
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Gift Shop
Gift Shop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission-Administration $477,680.00 $28,661.00 $0.00 $39,527.45 $348,706.00 $0.00 $379,067.40
Total Gift Shop $477,680.00 $28,661.00 $0.00 - $39,527.45 $348,706.00 $0.00 $379,067.40
Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education $580,040.00 $34,802.00 $0.00 $43,758.00 $423,430.00 $0.00 $426,998.94
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.20
Total Giraffe Feeding $580,040.00 $34,802.00 $0.00 $43,758.00 $423,430.00 $0.00 $427,408.14 3
Grants/Fundraising
. Annual Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,730.66 $0.00 $0.00 $13,365.50
Conservation Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Veterinary ’ $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $555.10
Conservation Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Development $300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,623.90 © $225,000.00 $0.00 $48,144.16
Donations-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Donations-Education ) $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $250.00 $225.00 $0.00 $897.02
Donations-Volunteer . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
Annual Fund-Res ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00

Conservation Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (8$2,843.00) $0.00 $0.00 $570.00
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Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary
Donations-Res
Donations-Res-Marketing
Donations-Res-Development
Donations-Res-Education
Donations-Res-Veterinary

In-Kind Contributions-Res

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income-

Donations-Perm

Donations-Perm-Education

Docent Education Fund-Perm

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development

Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development
Total Grants/Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Interest Income
Interest Income
Interest Income-Administration
Interest Income-Perm

Total Interest Income

Investment Income
Investment Income
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized
Investment Gain/Loss Realized
Investment Income-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

IncoM&®Stgtehient

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,814.11 $0.00 $0.00 $371,080.30

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71
$300,450.00 $25,037.50 $0.00 $236,575.67 $225,337.50 $0.00 $435,341.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $51,059.35 $431,249.96 $0.00 $464,547.03
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $51,059.35 $431,249.96 $0.00 $464,547.03
$380,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $11,543.28 $162,000.00 $0.00 $96,296.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48.81 $0.00 $0.00 $381.68
$380,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $11,592.09 $162,000.00 $0.00 $96,678.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (851,604.01) $0.00 $0.00 $344,048.80

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Incoffié°Stgtetitnt
September 2018
Sept © Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($287.05) $0.00 $0.00 $130.84
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00. $0.00
Total Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($51,891.06) $0.00 $0.00 $344,179.64
Membership
~ Corporate Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income-Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $117,852.00 $1,003,312.49 $0.00 $1,177,369.57
Total Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $117,852.00 $1,003,312.49 ~ $0.00 $1,177,369.57
Special Events
Boutique Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporate Tent Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00
Raffle Ticket Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events $0.00 - $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Santa Photo-Special Events . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales-Special Events $8,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,827.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,827.00
Auction Income $0.00 . $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income-Special Events $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $30,605.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $30,605.00
Special Event Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Special Events $595,350.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 $118,018.00 $202,000.00 $0.00 '$261,810.50
Sponsorships $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Sponsorships-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00
Sponsorships-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Special Event Income-Res : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res
Sponsorships-Res-Marketing
Sponsorships-Res-Development
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Education
Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income ‘
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Poster Income-Development
Sales of Animals
Sales of Animals-Animals
Special Project Income
Zoo Career Workshop Income
Interfund Transfer
Net Assets Released from Restrictions
Enrichment Income-Res-Development

Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incotie’ Statétiient

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $18,749.98 $0.00 $0.00
$90,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $51,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$757,850.00 $135,583.34 $0.00 $167,450.00 $269,249.98 $0.00 $381,474.50
$0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00.
$298,550.00 $17,913.00 $0.00 $16,938.00 $217,941.50 $0.00 $206,545.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,650.00 $2,559.00 ' $0.00 $2,838.00 $31,134.50 $0.00 $27,374.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$341,200.00 $20,472.00 $0.00 $19,776.00 $249,076.00 $0.00 $233,919.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00.
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $5.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0:00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,784.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,850.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00
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Orang Research Income-Res
Special Project Income-Res
Interfund Transfer-Res
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
Interfund Transfer-Perm
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm
Miscellaneous Income '
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources
Miscellaneous Income-Restricted
Airbrush Tattoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Photo/Video Income-Marketing
Zoo Book Sales
Zoo Key Sales
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides

Camel Rides

 Total Camel Rides

Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income
Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental

Total Other

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoth&’ Statenfént

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($125,784.92)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $14,999.99 $0.00 $28,031.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $67.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $901.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $710.50 $10,499.99 $0.00 $7,468.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $450.80 $8,249.99 $0.00 $6,514.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,840.i6 $27,375.00 $0.00 $38,278.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84,000.00 $6,125.0i $0.00 $9,048.56 $62,249.97 $0.00 $101,097.38
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

<9
Incoth&’Statéént
September 2018
- Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Total Self-Generated Revenue $11,184,308.00 $832,038.25 $0.00 $1,088,829.29 $7,809,940.25 $0.00 $8,595,673.00
City of Fresno
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,497,799.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,545,091.02
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,497,799.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,545,091.02
Measure Z Operating Funds
Measure Z Operating Income $4,442,222.00 $484.432.00 $0.00 $10.00 $3,400,209.00 $0.00 $3,119,943.85
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Org
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,442.,222.00 $484,432.00 $0.00 $10.00 $3,400,209.00 $0.00 $3,119,943.85
TOTAL REVENUE $15,626,530.00 $1,316,470.25 $0.00 $2,586,638.91 $11,210,149.25 $0.00 $14,260,707.87
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Incoth¥’ Statéfitent v/ Ties to General Ledger
September 2018 '
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration
-Benefits-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Benefits-Administration $130,004.14 $10,135.12 $0.00 $10,226.67 $99,600.08 $0.00 $89,951.69
Payroll Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Administration $64,335.41 $5,015.59 $0.00 $3,971.77 - $49,289.28 $0.00 $45,529.53
Retirement Contribution-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Administration $18,082.91 $1,409.74 $0.00 $1,418.98 $13,853.87 $0.00 $11,564.79
Salaries-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salaries-Administration $885,444.24 $69,029.23 $0.00 $64,038.80 $678,365.40 $0.00 $626,967.09
Workers Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Administration $5,675.31 $442.45 - $0.00 $398.57 $4,348.02 $0.00 $715.54

Total Administration $1,103,542.01 $86,032.13 $0.00 $80,060.79 $845,456.65 $0.00 $774,728.64

Animal
Benefits-Animal $390,431.59 $30,063.23 S $37,759.84 $37,759.84 $300,241.90 $328,407.77 $328,407.77
Payroll Taxes-Animal $174,076.55 $13,403.89 o $14,463.56 $14,463.56 $133,864.88 © $140,379.52 $140,379.52
Retirement Contribution-Animal $52,887.12 $4,072.31 & 8521553 $5,215.53 $40,670.19 - $50,017.98 $50,017.98
Salaries-Animal $2,397,736.52 $184,772.04 + $190,220.32 $190,220.32 $1,843,420.40 $1,845,999.40 $1,845,999.40
Workers Comp-Animal $194,784.22 $14,998.38 < $17,343.72 $17,343.72 $149,789.08 $156,513.75 $156,513.75

Total Animal $3,209,916.00 $247,309.85 $265,002.97 2/ $265,002.97 $2,467,986.45 $2,521,318.42 $2,521,318.42

Education .
Benefits-Education $74,068.36 $5,703.26 $0.00 $8,613.11 $56,958.58 - $0.00 $72,115.80
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $67,653.89 $5,209.35 $0.00 $4,777.25 $52,025.84 $0.00 $52,041.60
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9,511.43 $732.38 $0.00 $745.48 . $7314.29 $0.00 $7,165.76

Salaries-Education $749,089.21 $57,679.87 $0.00 $62,633.99 $576,049.60 $0.00 $663,287.29
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Incotiie’ Stateirient
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Volunteer ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00-
Workers Comp-Education $60,881.11 © $4,687.85 $0.00 $5,045.26 $46,817.56 $0.00 $49,719.15
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education » $961,204.00 $74,012.71 $0.00 $81,815.09 $739,165.87 $0.00 $844,329.60

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance $93,353.70 $7,188.23 $0.00 $8,315.05 $71,789.01 $0.00 $76,596.00
Benefits-Horticulture $58,480.33 $4,502.99 $0.00 - $5,387.95 . $44971.36 $0.00 $40,512.11
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $33,461.66 $2,576.55 $0.00 $2,433.81 $25,732.01 $0.00 $23,976.39
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $18,563.36 $1,429.38 $0.00 $1,181.18 $14,275.22 $0.00 $12,231.57
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $5,011.40 $385.88 $0.00 $663.44 $3,853.76 $0.00 $6,930.81
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $4,457.29 $343.21 $0.00 $115.09 $3,427.66 $0.00 $1,679.68
Salaries-Maintenance $393,266.43 $30,281.52 $0.00 $31,913.90 $302,421.87 $0.00 $314,314.84
Salaries-Horticulture $247,411.43 $19,050.68 $0.00 $15,440.19 $190,259.39 $0.00 $158,282.34
Workers Comp-Maintenance $31,791.81 $2,44797 $0.00 $2,971.22 $24,44790 $0.00 $27,272.25
Workers Comp-Horticulture $21,087.59 $1,623.74 $0.00 $1,424.55 $16,216.37 $0.00 $13,667.67

Total Maintenance/Horticulture $906,885.00 $69,830.15 $0.00 $69,846.38 $697,394.55 $0.00 $675,463.66

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing $30,279.06 $2,331.49 $0.00 . $782.58 $23,284.59 $0.00 $7,132.50
Benefits-Membership $15,112.98 $1,163.70 ) * $0.00 $781.45 $11,621.88 $0.00 $8,057.04
Benefits-Development $19,252.17 $1,482.42 $0.00 $1,623.06 $14,804.91 $0.00 $14,036.88
Benefits-Special Event : $32,800.31 $2,525.62 $0.00 $3,040.97 $25,223.45 $0.00 $21,518.89
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $10,362.04 $797.88 $0.00 $791.29 $7,968.40 $0.00 $7,727.88
Payroll Taxes-Membership $8,357.74 $643.55 $0.00 $719.23 $6.427.09 $0.00 $7.336.98
Payroll Taxes-Development $8,336.95 $641.95 $0.00 $702.61 $6,411.10 . $0.00 $6,744.33
Payroll Taxes-Special Events $18,358.32 $1,413.59 $0.00 $1,774.16 $14,117.55 $0.00 $17,182.26
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $4,383.69 $337.54 $0.00 $339.27 $3,371.07 $0.00 $3,263.19
Retirement Contribution-Membership $3,985.10 $306.85 $0.00 $283.05 $3,064.55 $0.00 $2,710.10
Retirement Contribution-Development $3,947.33 $303.94 $0.00 $403.43 $3,035.51 $0.00 $3,731.87
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $2,842.25 $218.85 $0.00 $181.30 $2,185.70 $0.00 $3,066.37

Salaries-Marketing $140,211.85 $10,796.31 . $0.00 $10,342.96 $107,822.92 $0.00 $101,010.54
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Incofiie Statetrient ,
September 2018 &« Tles to General Ledger
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD ' YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Membership $112,501.84 $8,662.64 $0.00 $9,406.07 $86,513.92 $0.00 $95,940.49
Salaries-Development $118,968.03 $9,160.54 $0.00 $9,321.65 ’ $91,486.41 $0.00 $89,427.08
Salaries-Special Events $252,426.24 $19,436.82 $0.00 $23,209.64 $194,115.78 $0.00 $220,139.67
Workers Comp-Marketing $1,208.44 $93.05 ‘ $0.00 $76.10 $929.29 $0.00 $159.79
Workers Comp-Membership $697.57 $53.71 $0.00 $55.39 ° $536.44 $0.00 $147.47
Workers Comp-Development $701.20 $53.99 $0.00 $65.95 $539.23 $0.00 $75.94 ,
Workers Comp-Special Events $20,558.68 $1,583.02 $0.00 $1,396.58 $15,809.62 $0.00 $15,201.00
~ Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $805,291.79 $62,007.46 $0.00 $65,296.74 $619,269.41 $0.00 $624,610.27

Operations
Benefits-Operations $14,322.00 $1,102.79 $0.00 $1,147.24 $11,013.63 $0.00 $10,404.32
Payroll Taxes-Operations $6,061.47 $466.73 . $0.00 $433.36 $4,661.28 $0.00 $4,315.20
Retirement Contribution-Operations $3,323.31 $255.89 $0.00 $116.83 $2,555.64 $0.00 $2,210.23
Salaries-Operations $87,419.01 $6,731.26 $0.00 $5,754.88 $67,225.23 $0.00 $57,315.93
Workers Comp-Operations $7,108.21 $547.33 $0.00 $539.78 $5,466.22 $0.00 $5,016.47

Total Operations $118,234.00 $9,104.00 $0.00 $7,992.09 $90,922.00 $0.00 $79,262.15

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $43,407.26 $3,342.36 4 $6.215.91 $6,215.91 $33,380.18 $35,762.58 $35,762.58
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $21,768.44 $1,676.17 .{ $1,661.65 $1,661.65 $16,739.93 $13,932.88 $13,932.88
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $6,663.95 $533.12 o $379.54 $379.54 $4,997.95 $3,737.84 $3,737.84
Salaries-Veterinary $267,558.73 $20,602.02 S $21,804.45 $21,804.45 $205,752.67 $178,974.60 $178,974.60
Workers Comp-Veterinary $23,407.62 $1,802.39 o $2,026.68 $2,026.68 $18,000.45 $15,569.29 $15,569.29

Total Veterinary $362,806.00 $27,956.06 $32,088.23 2/ $32,088.23 $278,871.18 $247,977.19 $247,977.19

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security - $24.341.51 $1,872.35 $0.00 $4,788.93 $18,724.46 . $0.00 $20,286.96
Benefits-Visitor Services $39,491.99 $3,037.72 $0.00 $4,700.53 $30,378.83 $0.00 $42,395.09
Payroll Taxes-Security $20,777.56 $1,598.21 $0.00 $1,828.61 $15,982.93 $0.00 $16,662.11
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $38,875.56 . $2,990.31 $0.00 $2,058.08 - $29,904.63 $0.00 $22,460.00
Retirement Contribution-Security $3,270.11 $251.54 $0.00 $310.17 $2,515.49 $0.00 $2,556.99

Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5,442.64 $418.65 $0.00 $407.65 $4,186.69 $0.00 $4,127.62
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Income Statement

September 2018 v Ties to General Ledger
Sept ~ Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Security $254,469.10 $19,573.76 $0.00 $23,907.77 - $195,747.82 $0.00 $217,894.48
Salaries-Visitor Services $364,007.41 $27,999.45 $0.00 $27,168.98 $280,009.06 $0.00 $284,645.88
Workers Comp-Security $20,829.61 $1,602.21 $0.00 $2,179.07 $16,022.98 $0.00 $18,595.46
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $30,851.53 $2,373.10 $0.00 $2,501.22 . $23,732.23 $0.00 $24,671.11
Total $802,357.02 $61,717.30 $0.00 $69,851.01 $617,205.12 $0.00 $654,295.70
Total Personnel Expenses $8,270,235.82 $637,969.66 $297,091.20 $67 1,953.30 $6,356,271.23 $2,769,295.61 $6,421,985.63
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Marketing $375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $37,066.13 $281,700.00 $0.00 $190,271.14
Advertising-Membership $900.00 $75.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $675.00 $0.00 $394.25
Advertising-Development $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,199.98 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Special Events $9.400.00 $2,041.67 $0.00 $400.00 $5,274.99 $0.00 $474.08
Advertising-Education $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $5,712.00
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 ©$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Administration $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $397,700.00 $34,400.01 $0.00 $37,466.13 $296,499.97 $0.00 $196,851.47
Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7.,000.00 $805.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,383.00 $0.00 $39,395.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal _ $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $921.13 $5,249.98 $0.00 $5,461.24
Animal Feed _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 —  $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $420,000.00 $35,000.00 v $22,843.90 $22,843.90 $315,000.00 $267,390.14 $267,390.14
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,031.89 $14,999.99 $0.00 $15,997.09
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $105,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $166.12 $91,500.00 $0.00 $19,479.33

Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Antivenin-Animal
Total Animal Services

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Special Events
Computer Hardware-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunteer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration

Computer Hardware-Human Resources

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoth&’ Statérent

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,259.27
$562,000.00 $48,305.01 $22,843.90 2/ $25,963.04 $434,382.97 $267,390.14 $348,982.07
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $7,186.83 $1,949.99 $0.00 $8,492.33
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,874.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.,800.00
$10,600.00 $883.34 $0.00 $196.00 $7,949.98 $0.00 $1,568.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,065.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,522.64
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $261.32 $3,150.00 $0.00 $2,090.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,153.32 $14,999.99 $0.00 $6,902.53
$8,750.00 $729.17 $0.00 $1,135.14 $6,562.49 $0.00 $10,216.26
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $360.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $7,010.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $1,250.00 $2,624.99 $0.00 $5,994.79
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 . $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $48.05 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,925.11
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $34.65 $4,500.00 $0.00 $34.65
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $69.59 $749.98 $0.00 $69.59
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,102.80
 $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 ’ $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $590.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $120.60
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $433.79 $1,874.98 $0.00 $1,048.12
$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.99 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,255.15
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Incotn&’Stitéhént
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Computer Hardware $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $724.27
Computer Software/Supplies $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $7,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $247.50
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $719.76 $2,250.00 $0.00 $719.76
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $349.99
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $675.00 $0.00 $387.99
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer $700.00 $58.34 $0.00 $0.00 $524.98 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $36.39
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $420.00 $35.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $315.00 $0.00 ($166.50)
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $469.95 $8,000.00 $0.00 $9,171.10
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $900.00

Total Computer/Software $127,770.00 $8,647.58 $0.00 $15,393.72 $93,827.26 $0.00 $66,363.67

Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $187,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $187,499.98 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $b.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,325.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,875.00 $0.00 $630.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $2,821.19
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 ‘ $0.00

Consultant Fees-Veterinary $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $3,586.12
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Incotiie’ Statéinent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,447.96
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $30,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $25,558.75
Contracted Services-Maintenance $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $3,408.49 ' $45,000.00 $0.00 $29,115.97
Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $13,081.39 $11,250.00 $0.00 $51,319.25
Contracted Services-Animal - $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,396.88 $14,999.99 $0.00 $10,751.47
Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.84 $0.00 $228.73 $20,887.48 $0.00 $8,578.29
Contracted Serviccs-Membership $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $401.09 $7,124.99 $0.00 $5,853.07
Contracted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,111.44
Contracted Services-Special Events $53,800.00 $7,325.01 $0.00 $19,211.06 $37,524.97 $0.00 $44,918.10
Contracted Services-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $107.61 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,543.07
Contracted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($159.86) $0.00 $0.00 $23,453.41
Contracted Services-Security $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $487.78 $2,999.98 $0.00 $6,569.94
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $257,000.00 $21,416.67 $0.00 $23,013.83 $192,749.99 $0.00 $207,582.05
Contracted Services-Administration $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $79.61 $1,199.98 $0.00 $8,769.70
Contracted Services-Information Technolog $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,300.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $53,923.28
Contracted Services-Human Resources $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.58 $0.00 $0.00 $641.22
Security Services ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 - $105.00 $1.312.48 $0.00 $945.00
Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $137.00 $1,274.99 $0.00 $1,233.00
Security Services-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.60 $374.99 $0.00 $491.40
Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
Security Services-Special Events $16,450.00 $2,833.34 $0.00 $1,820.00 $10,349.98 $0.00 $8,212.25
Security Services-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 © $0.00 $218.40 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,965.60

Security Services-Veterinary $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $1,350.00 - $0.00 $1,134.00
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Security Services-Security

Security Services-Visitor Services

Security Services-Administration
Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expeﬁse

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance

Dues-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incofiie’ S¥atetrient
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$6,100.00 $508.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,574.98 $0.00 $1,620.00
$9,200.00 $766.67 $0.00 $1,392.00 $6,899.99 $0.00 $9,088.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $1,012.50 $0.00 $1,008.00
$632,850.00 $55,229.25 $0.00 $70,844.19 $471,762.25 $0.00 $527,486.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $290.50 $2,999.98 $0.00 $2,614.50
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $725.21 $7,499.98 $0.00 $6,526.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $24,060.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $337,500.00 $0.00 $314,798.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$464,000.00 $38,666.68 $0.00 $38,666.72 $347,999.96 $0.00 $348,000.48
$37,000.00 $3,083.34 $0.00 $1,642.17 $27,749.98 $0.00 $18,425.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $262.49 $0.00 $0.00
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Incofii®’ Statétitent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Dues-Animal $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $684.88 $749.98 $0.00 $1,062.38
Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $359.88 $0.00 . $0.00 $2,513.98
Dues-Special Events $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Education $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $149.99 $0.00 $80.00
Dues-Volunteer $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $37.49 $0.00 $48.00
Dues-Veterinary $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,050.00 $0.00 $1,294.00
Dues-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Visitor Services $5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,124.98 $0.00 $4,818.36
Dues-Administration $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $593.00 $1,874.98 $0.00 $1,360.00
Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $20.00
Dues-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 : $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00

Total Dues $51,070.00 $4,189.21 : $0.00 $3,279.93 $38,152.37 $0.00 $29,622.25

Equipment
Equipment Lease/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $50,300.00 $4,191.67 $0.00 $25,862.56 $37,724.99 $0.00 $97,436.71
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,124.99’ $0.00 $853.49
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal ’ $2,000.00 $166.67- $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,475.22
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $10,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership $2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $724.58 $1,724.99 $0.00 $2,821.38
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $16,000.00 . $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $12,499.99 $0.00 $1,270.49
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events $65,300.00 $10,666.67 $0.00 $15,231.77 $40,299.99 $0.00 $31,600.52
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education ‘ $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $168.98 : $3,375.00 $0.00 $908.30
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $1,033.96 $374.99 $0.00 $5,997.34
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,874.98 $0.00 $6,376.25
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $619.92 ~  $1,87498 $0.00 $1,708.62
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $286.20 $3,749.99 $0.00 $1,656.01
Equiprhent Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $700.00 $58.34 $0.00° $0.00 $524.98 $0.00 $305.93

Equipment Maintenance $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.48
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Incotti®&’St4téftént
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept . YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,213.42 $0.00 $0.00 $13,704.94
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,999.98 $0.00 $198.37
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Membership ‘ $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $185.69 $1,199.98 $0.00 $2,018.42
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,375.00 $0.00 . $490.94
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events $2,280.00 $106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,959.99 $0.00 $52.83
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $120.84 ‘ $749.98 $0.00 $2,293.06
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Security $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $130.48 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,213.48
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.58 $0.00 $0.00 $2,838.53
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $138.83
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture $5,000.00 - $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,749.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $2,241.20
Equipment Purchases-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $1,672.66
Equipment Purchases-Membership $2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,724.99 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Special Events $24,000.00 $8,666.67 $0.00 $1,104.45 $14,999.99 $0.00 $4,151.01
Equipment Purchases-Education $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $90.70 $2,624.99 $0.00 $1,779.86
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,056.96
Equipment Purchases-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,194.31 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,194.31
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services $23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $17.831.25 $0.00 $4,986.58
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trailer Rental-General $23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $457.86 $17,249.99 $0.00 $16,599.95

Total Equipment $305,555.00 $37,104.69 $0.00 $50,676.30 $218,240.93 $0.00 $210,294.67

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fuel Surcharge-Marketing
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicie Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incotn&’Stafefhiént

September 2018

Sept YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $338.51 $3,749.99 $0.00 $9,079.16
$2,200.00 $183.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,649.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $53.65
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $90.37 $2,999.98 $0.00 $1,772.09
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $133.68 $225.00 $0.00 $531.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.34 $0.00 $397.45 $10,874.98 $0.00 $5,254.13
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $104.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $479.00 $1,949.99 $0.00 $1,268.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.38 $0.00 $1,439.01 $29,324.86 $0.00 $18,063.12
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 — $0.00
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Food/Catering-Marketing
Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development

Food/Catering-Special Events

Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer

Food/Catering-Veterinary

Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Resources
Food/Catering-Capital Projects

Total Food/Catering

Insurance
Insurance-Other
Liability Insurance

Liability Insurance-Administration

Property Insurance

Total Insurance

Miscellaneous Business

Courier Services

Courier Services-Veterinary

Courier Services-Visitor Services

Courier Services-Administration

Mileage-Toll-Parking

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoti&’Statérént

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
* 2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $298.07 $1,499.99 $0.00 $2,568.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $342.53 $15,650.00 $0.00 $2,857.05
$283,950.00 $31,937.51 $0.00 $68,623.68 $218,137.47 $0.00 $266,953.66
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $794.76 $5,249.98 $0.00 $4,076.05
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $245.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,346.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $16.60 $562.50 $0.00 $278.08
$23,900.00 $200.00 $0.00 $123.42 $8,600.00 $0.00 $2,611.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$340,250.00 $34,283.36 $0.00 $70,444.06 $252,699.92 $0.00 $280,844.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $15,880.61 $138,749.99 $0.00 $146,843.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $15,880.61 $138,749.99 $0.00 $146,843.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $91.77
$6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $863.55 $4,762.49 $0.00 $5,519.88
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,087.48 $0.00 $655.86
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $187.48 $0.00 $59.30
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,017.50 $0.00 $17.18
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September 2018
’ Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z - Actual
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events $10,300.00 $841.68 $0.00 $2,736.96 $7,674.96 $0.00 $8,250.50
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $37.49 $0.00 $263.34
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $37.49 $0.00 $8.18
~ Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 .
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $200.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $4,738.85 °
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $149.99 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 l $149.99 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Security

Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource
Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal

Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal

Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security

Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development

Recognition Expense-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
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Incoiie’ Statéfitent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $299.98 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $149.99 $0.00 $648.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,637.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $278.89
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,627.99
$1,300.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,137.48 $0.00 $0.00
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Incoifi&’ Statétient
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Recognition Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Administration $2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,949.99 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $3,000.00 ‘ $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $535.60
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $187.48 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture $150.00 $12.50 ) $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 B $0.00
Recruiting-Animal $1,000.00 $83.34 . $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Education ’ $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $1,475.85 $7.499.98 $0.00 $8,903.79
Recognition Expense-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellaneous Business $51,140.00 $4,328.46 $0.00 $5,301.36 $38,654.62 $0.00 $33,312.78

Office Supplies
Office Furniture $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Animals $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $1,452.02
Office Furniture-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Membership $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Special Events $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $83.09

Office Furniture-Education $ 1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $1,429.12
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September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Office Furniture-Veterinary $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $299.98 $0.00 $601.91
Office Fumiture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $131.86 $299.98 $0.00 $747.76
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $30.24 $1,499.99 $0.00 $934.58
Office Supplies-Marketing $1,300.00 $108.34 $0.00 $174.48 $974.98 $0.00 $286.35
Office Supplies-Membership $2,400.00 $200.00 . $0.00 $426.54 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,594.27
Office Supplies-Development $2,050.00 $170.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,537.48 $0.00 $212.86
Office Supplies-Special Events $3,200.00 $266.67 $0.00 $0.00 - $2,399.99 $0.00 $3,569.96
Office Supplies-Education $6,200.00 $516.67 $0.00 $481.80 $4,649.99 $0.00 $1,693.04
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $37.02 $824.99 $0.00 $458.90
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $177.27 $1.874.98 $0.00 - $1,478.69
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $842.12 $5,999.99 $0.00 $3,035.65
Office Supplies-Human Resources $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $15.11
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $187.48 ‘ $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $36,300.00 $3,025.10 $0.00 $2,301.33 ' $27,224.70 $0.00 $17,593.31

Postage
Postage ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.19
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.67 "~ $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $326.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $5,691.36
Postage-Membership $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $97.29 $18,749.98 $0.00 $13,077.30

Postage-Development $12,500.00 $1,020.84 $0.00 $50.57 $9.437.48 $0.00 $4,054.86
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Postage-Special Events
Postage-Education
Postage-Volunteer
Postage-Veterina.r;
Postage-Security
Postage-Visitor Services
Postage-Administration
Postage-Human Resources
Postage-Capital Projects
Total Postage

Printing
Newsletter Expense

Newsletter Expense-Membership

Newsletter Expense-Development

Printing
Printing-Maintenance
Printing-Horticulture
Printing-Animal
Printing-Marketing
Printing-Membership
Printing-Development
Printing-Special Events
Printing-Education
Printing-Volunteer
Printing-Veterinary
Printing-Security
Printing-Visitor Services
Printing-Administration
Printing-Human Resources
Printing-Capital Projects

Printing-Operations

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incot&’Stuténtént

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$20,445.00 $2,610.01 $0.00 $20.59 $14,914.97 $0.00 $17,782.10
$675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $0.00 $506.25 $0.00 $50.59
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $39.89 $374.99 $0.00 $150.94
$5.450.00 $454.17 $0.00 $913.78 $4,087.49 $0.00 $6,992.94
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,624.99 $0.00 $1,346.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$71,770.00 $6,866.30 $0.00 $1,448.12 $53,471.10 _$0.00 $49,227.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $41,779.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0:00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $149.99 $0.00 $34.56
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $2,183.26 $26,249.99 $0.00 $15,863.96
$37,250.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $571.19 $27,749.99 $0.00 $24,301.11
$14,500.00 $1,145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $11,062.48 $0.00 $6,438.29
$40,700.00 $7,950.00 $0.00 $1,670.74 $32,650.00 $0.00 $29,340.24
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $80.98
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $51.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.00 $3.34 $0.00 $0.00 $29.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,698.63
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35.00 $2.92 $0.00 $0.00 $26.24 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Printing

Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Payroll Service-Human Resource
Pest Control Services
Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements

Building Supplies-Materials
" Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance

Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals

Improvements

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incotti&’Statéént

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept ‘YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$192,525.00 $20,560.47 $0.00 $4,425.19 $146,343.59 $0.00 $119,589.06
$195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $9,577.70 $155,000.00 $0.00 $67,792.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,193.30 $0.00 $0.00 $17,609.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $9,827.51 $38,999.98 $0.00 $63,714.27
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,408.11 $14,999.99 $0.00 $31,973.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0'.00‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $37,499.99 $0.00 $30,380.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$317,000.00 $25,166.68 $0.00 $31,766.62 $246,499.96 $0.00 $211,470.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $20.08 $2,250.00 $0.00 $926.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,749.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.04 $0.00 $0.00 $361.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $3,829.89 $56,250.00 $0.00 $44,071.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.38
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $14,999.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Improvements-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ¢ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult $15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $1,663.96 $11,849.99 $0.00 $11,963.07
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,342.00
Permits-Maintenance $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $250.00 $749.§8 $0.00 $376.25
Permits-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $200.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $2,082.12
Permits-Veterinary $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $10.00
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,426.52
Permits-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $16,339.37 $149,999.99 $0.00 $137,656.27
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 ~ $0.00 $2,134.04
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $70,000.00 $5,833.34 $0.00 $2,968.24 $52,499.98 $0.00 $17,082.66
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events $1,200.00 $100.01 $0.00 $0.00 $899.97 $0.00 $1,498.84
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $464.97
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,999.98 $0.00 $141.48
Repairs and Replacements-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $382.50 $2,250.00 $0.00 $4,976.49
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Scr\./ices $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $562.50 $0.00 $251.37
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $7.50 $1,499.99 $0.00 $228.28
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects
Total Repairs and Replacements

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks
Interest Expense

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoth®’ S¥fétitent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$408,670.00 $34,054.23 $0.00 $25,911.58 $306,507.31 $0.00 $227,320.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $20.00 $90.00 $0.00 $180.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $37,499.99 $0.00 $39,234.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $213.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $59.25 $1,499.99 $0.00 $580.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $37.49 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 i $11.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $43.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $67.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 $6.67 $0.00 $0.00 $59.99 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $184.38 $4,874.99 $0.00 $4,406.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $24.95 $7,499.98 $0.00 $1,031.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,600.00 $966.67 $0.00 $997.87 $8,699.99 $0.00 $1,564.10
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,035.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.59
$115,000.00 $9,583.34 $0.00 $7.930.79 $86,249.98 $0.00 $104,866.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,374.99 $0.00 $7,560.83
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Returned Checks From Patrons
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve
Bank Charges-Res

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Signage
Signage
Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage - Animal
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Special Events
Signage-Education
Signage-Veterinary
Signage-Security
Signage-Visitor Services
Signage-Administration
Signage-Human Resources

Signage-Capital Projects

Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized.Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships

Misc. Specialized Services-Development

Incotiie Seatehient
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,850.00 $17,487.54 $0.00 $9,264.64 $157,387.38 $0.00 $161,052.88
$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,619.24 $0.00 $3,126.71
$1,000.00 $8334 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $937.49 $0.00 $4,686.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $561.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $729.91 $0.00 $0.00 $3,368.84
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $161.96 $14,999.99 $0.00 $3,318.18
$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $11,687.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $2,200.78 $0.00 $891.87 $21,806.66 $0.00 $26,750.07
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $937.49 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security

Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Speciatized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Devc;lopment-Conf/T ravel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Ever
Staff Dev’elopment-Conf/l‘ ravel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/T: rével-Operations
Staff Development-Training

Staff Development-Training-Maintenance

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoiie’ Statétitent
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $425.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,778.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,489.32 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,224.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,749.99 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $18,749.98 $0.00  $3,375.00
$51,750.00 $3,062.53 $0.00 $3,914.32 $42,562.41 $0.00 $20,633.56
$36,723.00 $2,723.00 $0.00 $344.00 $15,723.00 $0.00 $12,074.92
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,524.99 $0.00 $0.00
$41,400.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $12,880.81
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $250.00 $2,999.98 $0.00 $1,915.64
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,624.99 $0.00 $50.00
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $75.00 $4,124.98 $0.00 $1,409.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $480.00 $7,124.99 $0.00 $5,351.05
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $1,175.00 $0.00 $780.60 $8,450.00 $0.00 $1,346.61
$8,500.00 $708.34 $0.00 $0.00 $6,374.98 $0.00 $1,769.11
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,046.50 $0.00 $123.40
$18,500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $3,058.12
$5,500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $4,835.86
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,124.98 $0.00 $79720
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,672.62 $25,000.00 $0.00 $61,532.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.73 $0.00 ° $0.00 $353.73
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Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development—Trainiﬁg—Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership
Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Developmeﬁt-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance
Staff Development-Training

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense

Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incoth&°Statamént
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $90.00 $749.98 $0.00 $1,337.711
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (8528.01) $0.00 $0.00 (8258.01)
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $175.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $525.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.00
$16,277.00 $500.00 $0.00 $920.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $1,918.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.42
$211,662.00 $15,053.22 $0.00 $25,221.94 $150,569.34 $0.00 $112,326.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $1,942.74 $81,000.00 $0.00 $63,940.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.67 - $0.00 $2,921.99 $59,999.99 $0.00 $37,569.23
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,915.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $50.10 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,324.02
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Incomé StatémeEnt

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Enrichment Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Enrichment Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Marketing $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,874.98 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Development $9,450.00 $477.09 $0.00 $175.46 $8,018.73 $0.00 $228.96
Event Supplies-Special Events $66,100.00 $8,416.68 $0.00 $7,168.79 $47,349.96 $0.00 $25,388.12
Event Supplies-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Graphic Supplies $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 » $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.85
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $986.19 $28,499.99 $0.00 $29,441.82
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,749.99 $0.00 $1,064.41
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Development $7,450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
Pest Control Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $74.98 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,899.98 $0.00 $228.63
Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Maintenance '$3,000.00 $250:00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $1,384.43
Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $589.62
Small Tools-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $182.57 $1,499.99 $0.00 $182.57

Supplies $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
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Supplies-Maintenance
Supplies-Horticulture
Supplies-Animal
Supplies-Marketing
Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Special Events
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration

Supplies-Human Resources

Supplies-Operations

Water Quality Supplies-Animal

Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services

Telephone-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

IncoM&°StstEmEnt

September 2018
Sept - Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$29,525.00 $2,460.42 $0.00 $6,230.48 $22,143.74 $0.00 $26,292.77
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 ~ $345.53 $374.99 $0.00 $4,771.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,750.00 $395.84 $0.00 $278.17 $3,562.48 $0.00 $1,653.07
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $293.66
$11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $0.00 $8,624.98 $0.00 $7,501.18
$7,000.00 $125.01 $0.00 $0.00 $6,124.97 $0.00 $3,425.56
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $950.43 $13,500.00 $0.00 $11,130.35
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,874.98 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $6,296.32 $42,300.00 $0.00 $40,137.59
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $650.01 $749.98 $0.00 $2,887.06
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,999.99 $0.00 $2,604.10
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $380.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.68
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $187.48 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $7,050.22 $56,250.00 $0.00 $57,806.32
$566,425.00 $49,345.96 $0.00 $35,229.00 $424,437.12 $0.00 $323,453.47
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $3,585.29 $38,999.98 $0.00 $26,946.70
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $562.50 $0.00 $225.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $289.75 $2,999.98 $0.00 $4,893.63
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.10
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 . $25.50 - $225.00 $0.00 $226.40
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $25.00 '$374.99 $0.00 $225.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $65.49 $675.00 $0.00 $551.09
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $793.02
$1,445.00 $120.42 $0.00 $90.49 $1,083.74 $0.00 $882.36
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $65.49 $599.99 $0.00 $538.12
$2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $106.27 $2,025.00 $0.00 $395.01
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $123.58 $1,575.00 $0.00 $1,016.54
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Incot&°Statémént
September 2018 ¥ Ties to General Ledger
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Telephone-Human Resource $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00
Telephone-Operations $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00
Total Telephone $68,195.00 $5,682.94 $0.00 $4,526.86 $51,146.18 $0.00 $37,368.17
Uniforms
Uniforms $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 - $268.20 $5,625.00 $0.00 $268.20
Uniforms-Maintenance $2,500.00 $208.34 ' $0.00 $26.00 $1,874.98 $0.00 $1,458.95
Uniforms-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $19.50 $900.00 $0.00 $519.20
Uniforms-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $267.76 $11,250.00 $0.00 $2,809.04
Uniforms-Marketing ' $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 . $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Membership $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 © $0.00 $37.49 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Development $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Special Events $2,000.00 $166.67 '$0.00 - $0.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $404.13
Uniforms-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $82.04 $2,250.00 $0.00 $479.56
Uniforms-Volunteer $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 . $0.00 $2,336.72
Uniforms-Veterinary $400.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $412.41
Uniforms-Security $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $82.03 $1,274.99 $0.00 $320.07
Uniforms-Visitor Services $1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,312.48 $0.00 $100.43
Uniforms-Administration $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $562.50 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Human Resource $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,379.98 $0.00 $0.00 $13,309.20,
Uniform-Teen Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.72.
Total Uniforms $42,850.00 $3,637.53 $0.00 . $2,125.51 $32,237.41 $0.00 $22,451.63
Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric $725,000.00 $75,000.00 + $64,534.74 $64,534.74 $570,000.00 $468,770.18 $468,770.18
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Utilities Water & Sewer $65,000.00 - $5,416.67 $0.00 $15,645.50 $48,749.99 $0.00 $92,077.30
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,397.84 $0.00 $0.00 $39,037.14
Total Utilities $790,000.00 $80,416.67 $64,534.74 2/ $84,578.08 $618,749.99 $468,770.18 $599,884.62

Other
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Disposal Fees

Grant Fulfillment

Grant Fulfillment-Education

Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer

Program Expense

Freight on Purchases

Freight on Purchases-Animal

Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services

Freight on Purchases-Administration

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous-Maintenance

Miscellaneous-Horticulture

Miscellaneous-Animal

Miscellaneous-Marketing

Miscellaneous-Development

Miscellaneous-Special Events

Miscellaneous-Education

Miscellaneous-Docent

Miscellaneous-Veterinary

Miscellaneous-Security

Miscellaneous-Visitor Services

Miscellaneous-Administration

Miscellaneous-Human Resources

Miscellaneous-Capital Projects
Retail (inventory related)

Cash Over and Short

Cost of Merchandise Sold

Discounts and Adjustments

Inventory Change-Gift Shop

Loss on Disposal of Asset

Purchases-Merchandise

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Incommé&’Stgtemént

September 2018
Sept Sept Sept - YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $6,405.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,598.00 $383.17 $0.00 $0.00 $3,448.49 $0.00 $318.50
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $1,750.00 $1,499.99 $0.00 $1,750.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $749.98 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $599.99 . $0.00 $176.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Retail (inventory related)
Total Other

Total Other Expenses
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
Expansion/Nonopérating Exp. .
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Planning
Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project
City Reimbursement
Misc Capital Expenses
EIR (non MZ)
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects
Projects-Maintenance
Projects-Horticulture
Projects-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

TOTAL EXPENSES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

18-
Incoffi&°SttémEnt
September 2018
Sept Sept Sept YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,398.00 $949.87 $0.00 $1,750.00 $8,548.39 $0.00 $8,650.49
$6,413,239.00 $572,172.46 $87,378.64 $568,710.13 $4,835,286.62 $736,160.32 $4,144,436.35
$14,683,474.82 $1,210,142.12 $384,469.84 $1,240,663.43 $11,191,557.85 $3,505,455.93 $10,566,421.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,683,474.82 $1,210,142.12 $384,469.84 $1,240,663.43 $11,191,557.85 $3,505,455.93 $10,566,421.98
$79,692,976.25 $82,041,286.66 (812,318,267.50) $82,041,286.66 $79,692,976.25 (59,197,281.41) $79,692,976.25
$943,055.18 $106,328.13 ($384,469.84) $1,345,975.48 $18,591.40 (83,505,455.93) $3,694,285.89
$80,636,031.43 $82,147,614.79 ($12,702,737.34) $83,387,262.14 $79,711,567.65 (512,702,737.34) $83,387,262.14
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September 2018 ¥ Ties to Income Statement
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $244,546.24
9/1/2018 12448-96 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-substrate & feeders $21.59
9/1/2018 12448-111 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,542.55
9/1/2018 12448-113 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
9/1/2018 12468-149 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $194.00
9/1/2018 12468-151 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $32.75
9/1/2018 12468-204 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $129.24
9/1/2018 12468-205 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish v $1,758.46
9/3/2018 12468-224 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $78.00
9/3/2018 12468-226 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
9/3/2018 12468-228 Accounts Payable SaveMart-enrichment $90.76
9/4/2018 12468-236 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce " 81,566.70
9/4/2018 12468-237 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
9/6/2018 12468-257 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $189.54
9/6/2018 12468-259 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed + $1,807.55
9/10/2018 12468-285 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
9/10/2018 12496-99 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Admin card-Amazon orders, vari $129.23
9/11/2018 12468-306 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce ' 81,527.75
9/12/2018 12468-343 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $25.19
9/14/2018 12468-350 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Feeder fish $24.29
9/17/2018 12468-364 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $76.00
9/17/2018 12468-366 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
9/18/2018 12468-376 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
9/18/2018 12468-378 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,666.75
9/19/2018 12496221 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice ¥ $2,151.84
9/19/2018 12496-223 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $24.75
9/19/2018 124984 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $24.75
9/21/2018 12496-272 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed < $4,711.98
9/24/2018 12496-298 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
9/24/2018 12496-300 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $258.48
9/24/2018 12496-303 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $4030
9/25/2018 12496-316 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce ¥ $1,590.05
9/28/2018 12496-348 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Animal Feed $260.00
Account Subtotals $22,868.65 1T $24.75
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $22,843.90 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $267,390.14
1-5080-03
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $290,647.93
9/1/2018 12435-172 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-September-Dental Insurance $3,126.04
9/1/2018 12435-187 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-Septemb $720.98
9/1/2018 12435-202 Accounts Payable VSP-September-Vision Insurance $824.35
9/1/2018 12435-219 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-September 2018-Medical Insuran $31,788.53
9/12/2018 12496-151 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-October 2018-Medical Insurance $29,867.87
9/12/2018 12499-15 Journal Entry Reverse-United Healthcare October $29,867.87
9/14/2018 1244045 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
9/14/2018 12440-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $692.28
9/14/2018 12440-56 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
9/14/2018 12440-112 Payroll Missed HSA ER Contribution -R.Gruber $38.46
9/14/2018 12496-186 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-October $735.30
9/14/2018 12499-70 Journal Entry Reverse-Sun Life Financial October $735.30
9/19/2018 12496-251 Accounts Payable VSP-October-Vision Insurance A $800.81
9/19/2018 12499-56 Journal Entry Reverse-VSP October $800.81
9/24/2018 12466-1 Journal Entry Missed HSA ER Contribution - Deposit R.Gruber $38.46
9/28/2018 12471-44 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
9/28/2018 1247148 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $653.82
9/28/2018 12471-55 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
Account Subtotals $69,402.28 $31,642.44
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $37,759.84 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $328,407.77
1-5080-10
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $29,546.67
9/1/2018 12435-169 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-September-Dental Insurance $373.20
9/1/2018 12435-184 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-Septemb $117.34
9/1/2018 12435-199 Accounts Payable VSP-September-Vision Insurance $97.53
9/1/2018 12435-216 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-September 2018-Medical Insuran $5,474.00
9/12/2018 " 12496-148 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-October 2018-Medical Insurance $4,100.06
9/12/2018 12499-18 Journal Entry Reverse-United Healthcare October $4,100.06
9/14/2018 12440-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
9/14/2018 12496-183 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-October $91.20 .
9/14/2018 12499-73 Journal Entry Reverse-Sun Life Financial October $91.20
9/19/2018 12496-248 Accounts Payable VSP-October-Vision Insurance $97.53
9/19/2018 12499-53 Journal Entry Reverse-VSP October $97.53
9/28/2018 12471-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)

Account Subtotals $10,504.70 $4,288.79
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $621591 IT +
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $35,762.58
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $125,915.96
9/14/2018 12440-66 Payroll Payroll Taxes $566.39
9/14/2018 12440-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,766.01
9/28/2018 12471-65 Payroll Payroll Taxes $571.00
9/28/2018 12471-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,560.16

Account Subtotals $14,463.56 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $14,463.56 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $140,379.52
1-5131-10
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $12,271.23
9/14/2018 12440-73 Payroll Payroll Taxes $832.07
9/28/2018 12471-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $829.58

Account Subtotals $1,661.65 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $1,661.65 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $13,932.88
1-5153-03
Account: 1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $44,802.45
9/14/2018 12440-20 Payroll 9/14/2018 retirement match $128.60
9/14/2018 12440-25 Payroll 9/14/2018 retirement match $2,479.19
9/28/2018 1247120 Payroll 9/28/2018 retirement match $128.95
9/28/2018 1247124 Payroll 9/28/2018 retirement match $2,478.79

Account Subtotals $5,215.53 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $5215.53 T
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $50,017.98
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Date Trans. Journal Reference ) Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $3,358.30
9/14/2018 12440-26 Payroll 9/14/2018 retirement match $189.76
9/28/2018 1247125 Payroll 9/28/2018 retirement match $189.78

Account Subtotals $379.54 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $379.54 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $3,737.84
1-5165-03
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $1,655,779.08
9/14/2018 12440-2 Payroll Salaries $7,403.94
9/14/2018 12440-8 Payroll Salaries $89,031.38
9/28/2018 12471-2 Payroll Salaries $7,463.96
9/28/2018 12471-8 Payroll Salaries $86,321.04

Account Subtotals $190,220.32 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $190,220.32 IT «
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,845,999.40
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $157,170.15
9/14/2018 12440-9 Payroll Salaries $10,918.43
9/28/2018 12471-9 Payroll Salaries $10,886.02

Account Subtotals $21,804.45 - $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $21,804.45 T
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $178,974.60
1-5191-00
Account:  1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $404,235.44
9/1/2018 12448-1 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 7/20/18-8/20/ $44.21
9/1/2018 12448-3 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 6/20/18-7/19/ $43.97
9/5/2018 12435-262 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 8/4/18-9/5/18 $1,476.92
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
9/5/2018 12435-264 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 8/3/18-9/4/18 + $56,675.56
9/5/2018 12435-266 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 8/3/18-9/4/18 « $5,946.10
9/20/2018 12496-256 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 8/21/18-9/19/18 $43.46
9/21/2018 12496-266 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 8/21/18-9/20/18 $243.01
9/21/2018 12496-268 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 8/22/18-8/31/18 $61.51

Account Subtotals $64,534.74 .$0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $64,534.74 1T
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $468,770.18
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $139,170.03
9/14/2018 12440-84 Payroll Workers Comp $688.93
9/14/2018 12440-90 Payroll Workers Comp $8,109.93
9/28/2018 12471-83 Payroll Workers Comp $690.89
9/28/2018 12471-89 Payroll Workers Comp $7,853.97

Account Subtotals $17,343.72 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $17343.72 117
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $156,513.75
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
9/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $13,542.61
9/14/2018 12440-91 Payroll Workers Comp $1,014.00 \
9/28/2018 1247190 Payroll Workers Comp $1,012.68

Account Subtotals $2,026.68 $0.00
9/30/2018 Account Net Change $2,026.68 IT
9/30/2018 Account Ending Balance $15,569.29
9/1/2018 Grand Total Beginning Balance $3,120,986.09
9/30/2018 Grand Total Net Change $384,469.84
9/30/2018 Grand Total Ending Balance $3,505,455.93
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J Ties to General Ledger

VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. socto. 2zt (hrflle. 200> ou. halie

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 23703328 - NO C Z 08?59
e-mail; valleypro@comcast net N FAX (559) 237-5611
|ouan) - TEM ¢ .| PRICE|amounT{/|auan] . . ITEM . | PRICE |AMOUNT] /|QUAN, ITEM | PrICE |AMOUNT
quccoli Florets ) el ey : P
|, [BroccoLi Crown /18ct P 7 |ecas t{fdoz) - |/G/P)N L{| carroTs/ 501 ) agb | X0 | L84
>4 \_D ‘C_AULIFLOV\‘IEH . ;/QL 78 ) |- Zﬂg@ Grabits 100/200 ¢t | -
CELEF{Y‘ L ’/ “&‘ALE - /goo » 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white : W )| LEEKS : ﬁ_)?) A< Baby.Carrot
CABBAGE red /| T |coRN s ___| Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO '[HERBS ‘ !‘t.qf 2 Few2 ,/WQ/)
SPRINGMIX3# - | Basil - ‘ | J.vel. Omon’é |
/(Mﬂ/m ;?'3’7& " - Chives 5' R o | Red Omons N ,
?@ LETTUCE (1}) (L)) 460 Mint ‘ R M /9 Zearilbal | 4K
(4 Green Leaf /990 7 ol Rosemary o 1. 1= Potatoes 7
N 2081 Red Leat Jqwlsye0| |, | Thyme - i 10/5 Russet
;Q',R[)M"”ﬁomaine ' -— ;V?M 3 M)(/;"\Te,//o SecmprFhed. {])0 5/10 Russet
I |spinacH2 128 LG PIPYROL Vhppies & Ja lon®2s"] /9 Ctn. Russet
;| EGGPLANT o Z_C,@‘ﬁl\ﬁ'r\‘\s "1 Apples T / | Redpotatoes . |
(D) Mont kool pas| |7 | PopesSicbiionss | 34 2 %) o7 et
PARSLEY Flat/éurly 0 Moo 9‘,4%4 ” o a - hd(), \4 w@qns/md hdumbo | Jpw //Quu,
_ o ‘ v Oranges V ' AT VT Ji'cam;'/ ) i '
GREEN ONIONS ' , | Lemons C b M 2 i el 290
g RADDISH { [, | Limes : 7 |2 [fCUCUMBERS P
X [ GREEN BEANS R0 W Hktanas D0,y /‘W‘%u/%w; A
| " |asPaRRGUS - 1], " |Raspperries [T " |'squasi -
/ f - ) @ Blusberries _ //p7.. _ /g@ ﬂi ](}d"”’Med I.T. Squash : x|
WMLB’ELL PEPPER Green | /gl/l)' . \/ BlaLckberriesk_»_:Mh ) i /- Yellow Squash AT _
', | BELLPEPPERRed | XY 1Y6RAPES Red | M ]| Trnip e D97
Chili Jalapeno -~ .| - “ 1. _~ | GRAPES Lunch Bunch T ) % “Avocato (Ripe) /2[(7)
Chili Tomatillo ) M akkw R | Avocado (Firm) |
Chili-Long Grn/Pasilla o / I@“Mang'o’s . 1 lqw Garlic (5#Pseled) ®
/ M a7 B dort [, |Nectarines 17 Garlic -(Whole) :
Alfatta Sprouts 1#/40z | = | /7Y Papaya 7 I<uM¥| [ dlartiless, Hee R85
Bean Sprouts u :,:g]'}l‘Pe'ach e 2@0 y' ’)\lﬁOMATOES : YD
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) - [ eotear 400l | | momaTOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red | 2| pineappie 7 - i/ 0D GRAPE TOMATOES |
EVILM‘ [Carrot /Shred) Coin-| I [~"[Pum = i , CHERRY TOMATQES |u ... | -~
Carrot SHicKs 2/4- T @ Strawberry - - ' //)M) )(, / ﬁﬂw '2’4, Dive. o 574 '
| Celery Sticks 2/4 A1 T ’
;/ | Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced : _ | MELON A ST - | MUSHROOMS (sli_ced)
. Red Onions Sliced/Diced X[ )7‘) Cantaloupe _ /Z_ﬂ) s | . Button Mushroom - |-,
Tossed Salad /. SC . f)d’ﬁ’l Honeydew DD X/;)[) B-Medium Mushroom | - L0
Shred Lettuce (32 3 Watermelon # s /g w] " | Portabella Mushroom- | -~ |
/"Cabbage/Romaine Blend B G Py C A Ll 12/8 0Z. Mushrogm,,;.; ; SN
Vi ORDER FILLED BY [?ELIV.BY REC'DW ma J M\ 12 TOTAL » 5?[9\ &__,_»;:,(
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 V2 % PER MONTH (1§% PE FKRGED ON PAST DUE AGCOUNTS.
- ]~'§CJOB~TO§V()“

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 H FTER H CEIP OF. MERCHANDISE
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AU
West Coast Processors Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 9/18/2018 15173
Bill To Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave _ 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA 9/17/2018 HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. 'Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
"992.07 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 615.08
1,025.17 82271 Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 0.78 799.63+
1 Freight Freight _ 343.75 343.75

N

-->P.0.. SLCFISHOOIR19

.

Thank you for your business. |
Total
. G
|-5005 03 (033~ "X~

~—
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VAT_EE'Y PRODUCE INC Soldto

- PO, BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

PR

“e-malil: valleypro@comcast net

. 2018-9 pa

7 Ties

48 of 60

to General

/UJL;LA ﬂhﬁ%&b & f)/)

Ledger

Date Q) 1‘/1/ g

PHONE (559) 237/ ,3’323
FAX (559) 237-5611

7 |auan] - - ITEM : " | PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. ITEM .~ - ‘PRICE AMOUNT| -
Broccoli Florets ' o T o | /ﬂ\ .
| |BmoccoLiCrown /gt | | /b) EGGS 15/doz. & e X 2 CARROTY 50#) 25  |ypco|96/ég
(L] )| CAULIFLOWER: ADXLTTY Yoo F QF ol ~ Grabits 100/200 ct ]
| @) CELERY . . ' ),E %(ALE = w5400 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white: §% S LEEKS_ Ja<p Baby Carrot -
CABBAGE red T~ |CORN . | Pinto Beans #100
T Jemes (T 7202 lhepis |50
SPRING MIX 3¢ -] | Besi T 1T  J.vel. onion§ ¢ i
/ OWJﬁW N M o Chivgs - ‘ Red Onions _
T I 0 L (D Tz bore |
5 A)wW/Green Leaf o5 [ 7700 '-\(::, Rosemary [ [T | Potatoes -
| 200/ Red Leai Vs l6dey | Pig %&W@ B ~ 10/5 Russet
X/{a I"’VHomalne lyﬁggbux K 2 5% CARD 5/10 Russet °
- SPINACH 2 1/2 # Z:;»:)e\\mq.‘e Y L} [aepies 4 A7 laqwl/ /04 Ctn. Russet
¥, | EGGPLANT ; {Chonge~ . Apples - o " | | | Red Potatoes ____ sz :
X ]‘M'““:/@:MJ;; .%_m;o , 29%7) |~ | Apples Sliced 100/200 X Q(W)&M&MM jaé (7124,2
| |PARSLEY Flat/Curly | | ... ;\ )&@f_{ﬁ/ﬁﬂj o X 2o ams (ed Dumiso- oA |/ ff, 01
A | Oiinead S N (orangel | | "X 20 Smime Soved HIGd(TE) 15900
GReeNONIoNs  [* - | T[] |Lemons | W QP Yk s BNH

' 'RADDISH, | Limes |1 3 /AHcucumBers 7 | T

JOMGREEN BEANS A {Banana's S 10092 S peer,. SBuASH| . |9
| |AsParaGus I 1| " |Raspberries - W (T sduaSH ¥ L
T e - | DoKX 7,) Blusberies 1oz | 100 X [64)F Med. IT. Squash doon |
}'(’_]'OC‘EELL PEPPER Green | lm. | Blackberries N | Yelow.Squash ]

|, | BELLPEPPER Red | | |GRAPESRed 700 XL Brivdeeed M

" | chiti Jalapeno ' ' |eRAPES Lunch Bunch T ML 3} Avocado (Ripe) Yen
Chili Tomatillo _.‘,‘/'7(_ “PFK, w‘ : o .l/Sb “ Avdqado (Firm) I R |
~__|chili Long Gr/Pasilla - ‘){y\g;ALMangos /<22 Garlic (5#Peeled) |

(,':3\ J'é[l@ - ‘57)/) i Nectarines T - _| Garlic -(Wholg) = [ ‘

- 1=~| Attaita Sprouts 1#/40z I X5 ) Papaya D M) Abn Saesds Y0 |

Beah Sprouts : : X\Efﬂ" Peach . ‘ 132/;4{ 7 TOMATOES “ _' ]4;@
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) 11 |Pear T ROMATOMATOES | "1 - |
| cabbage Shred Red - I A Pineapple .. . =]+ goy)| | | GRAPETOMATOES |

- |- |carrot Shred-/ Coin nl o T pum o | CHERRY TOMATOES .

K [ oarersioRs @)~ S XY svaweny | o N )5/l Ende. 39D
" | Celery Sticks 2/4 «’xm Y 77 M ".‘;;."f-ﬁ R roooT T
—[Yel. Onions SiicedDiced | - 1~ meon = AT\ |\ 2] K] MUSHROONS (sliced) pa |
" - | Red Onions Sliced/Diced /() cantaloupe J—"*‘ (?00 Ul Button Mushroom. Q

Tossed Salad / SC ‘j)f_ﬁ) Honeydew- N ‘L‘. /) Y, /OllP Medlum Mushroom R ) Q,

| Shred Lettuce . ﬁ_r Watermelon # / y@" A Portébella Mushroom: v— L

Cabbage/Romaine Blend N N A fep = 1'%,,»-\ e @%dp’mushroom/ = SR &

ORDER FILLED BY ~DELIV.BY NGO E\K@Hm&(/cel{ i TOTAL s 1L, 566 70 l%}
XEE‘“SEI.‘SE ?Sﬁ”neé‘u'iiﬁ’\é’féggé‘??ﬂigﬁ e Ll O ) 0,8 (P

G342

N R P S W S Yo e wvr g W b/ A P
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Total adjusted to exclude distilled water. $1,578.70 - $12.00 - $1,566.70 
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CUSTOMER
PO. NUMBER

.~ THE HAY COMPANY

2018-9 page 49 of 60

A=y =

v Ties to General Ledger

e L s S A e T AT T S T Y

10470 E. McKINLEY

SANGER, CA 93657 ,
(559) 251-2981 o o

g@é&;;ﬁ /1_9 , zo/j9

NAME L / 2ot Z‘Yd ,//z /r\c.—/ D

ADDRESS

CiTY - -

SOLD BY CASH | CHAE' SE ‘ CUSTOMERACCOUNT#
QUAN. -

/{J-'J,«(A Yok A

DESCRIPTION * PRICE . AMOUNT

e 2175 1574 J’Z)

[ Abjpifc YA W

L EE 4/&;4:1‘5‘”

o ')Z—o/ 0 J

/// | /)‘i O fa A ] /('fk//‘f) /;?7‘7?&10

a_. PRk 3290

g \Emu&ﬂl : , _
[ | Man. Coasrs B YOGS

5 _m@_ﬁ'_fkw/ (s // fr (/,w_u/ ’Iﬂj , x__::?/f) _’JO
W Ahatoh ) U 10194

T lavana Brblo | AT10

RS B V153 7
( .

./

I

[t (.\
\‘)\ a

TERMS: Bills are dug.afid payable gn the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bllls

INVOICE

ST

N =
noAd o 5T ,
Mo, .00 F ey

_,/

st 2

Ry, AL ﬁ/&‘%r)'? 5 a7
sub]esrﬁ‘{Z/olnteres?\ngmonﬂ'l (ANNUAL RATE 18%) ® t‘)’D
| ST

i J 30 brd%wﬂ' u/w
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC.

Sold to

K4 Tles

_to

General Ledger

Date_ 91 //“//

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - PHONE (559) 23744 428 NO C 2 8 e 55
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net’- FAX (559) 237-5611
v QUAN. : - TEM - | PRICE |AMOUNT| /| QUAN: : ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN., -ATEM . ‘| PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets P ‘ _ s ‘
{72 [sroccou comfied| /ST F[ESCS WA | i) | M 4 [ cAmROTS 200l e [0l
V73 CAULIFLOWER 1 Wl 1 1 11+ | aravits 100200 et '
‘*’ CELERY . T M 29 KALE 750l %0d ~ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | | = [ 5 LEEKS L RE Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 747, CORN - Jkz,0 | |/ | Pinto Beans #100° ¢
CILANTRO = |~—"|HERBS Y 4 /7lL MW )
SPRING MIX 3# R - Basil [ | J.Yel.Onions : )
x{f/aﬁ’w’/_, G?(/UZ) | Chives p " Red Onions ’
 |LETTUCE ;| S Mint W 2 WQQ b fémﬁ‘
,/J,/&WGreen Leaf /q 90 pALR Rosemary . T Potatoes o .
d- opf~ Red Leaf :© = /91/() 5/](/'," e Thyme Ll 10/5 Russet
| o}#“Romaine . . 1R g% F// (’Q‘/"OQU& 2< 5/10 Russet
T |sPiNacH21/2# T " avbles I Ctn. Russet
- | EGGPLANT _: . [' 2 Apples Anﬂn /00‘l7r 2400 //&a , Red-Potatoes ____sz | .-
VD drunChaeed | AP U290 ) o) Ropdelsicsd 100200 | WS Fporp Voo 00|
.| PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly ™ W /2&”’,75; N0 Qgead Doy LTI | YAMS (Wed) JiinfSo - by jpau
70 %’A///}pn /‘VPPMC')HW qgop |, .0'3,“9-.95 ’ / N T° 11, [Jicama Lol
- REEN ONIONS B 9Blemons T |7 m 3Clw5wed-100ﬁ7%@m§7 V0|
, | 'RADDISH . v | _Limes S T M |5 eucumsers g IZD
# [Dfereenseans | - dbly D0 11700 [qgu b [ Pectinnad Sl Do
[ |asparaGus A Raspberries .7 I 7 [l SQUASH A’CDRN GQQ\/I)
H- Beets Q@&’) Blueberries N ‘I [MW Med. I.T. Squash SEHSHI
| | BELL PEPPER Green Tt 1, |Blackberries™ ="~ S, [, Yellow Squash M
T, | BELL PEPPER Red N | |GRAPESRed 008 '_5_ g@m . ol Ghoad 1330
Chili Jalapeno i / GRAPES Lunch Bunch A “f ( 3 - Avocado (Ripe) / ‘ym
Chili Tomatillo N4 Q_# K TN * Aocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla V\;{ 'c&ﬁ_ango's_ , 'QCJ}) Garlic (5#Peeled) :
. ||, [Nectarines 1 711 Garlic -(Whole) ‘
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4gz | XV |Papaya i UM /| 848 [lnede Bor e /cg—;g;J
Bean Sprouts T . ‘ y\’z/g: Peach w T, 37( ){ B OMATOES X ‘h 5(5/)
Cole Staw(white cabbage) ' / ) VA |Pear “. L :"7:';_ 4,., ‘_ B 5 -'BOMA}TOMA'I'C_)ES [
| cabbage shred Red | "W 2 |Pineapple o 00 'GRAPE TOMATOES |
XY /] H[carot Ghredy coin | LA |~ |Plum ] __lguaawemxogi_—&\o&"
i Carrot Sticks 2/4 ! ’:- L‘ Strawberry - o QO{J 1’%\ 1’2'0/ YL Iy }25" 7|
Celery Sticks 2/4 T | Poandt A,M e M3V tent thy Foool 128
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced - - MELON h 1. MUSHROOMS (sllced) ’
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - -'}QI@ Cantaloupe . ‘?'./g(b / Button Mushroom* - .
Tossed Salad / SC v Honeydew ' {/x[(}bMedium Mushroomt” | = 1

Shred Lettuce

Watermelon #

Portabella Mushroom -

Cabbage/Romaine Blend

%

]
Q)

\\.'/
<«

12/8 oz: Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY

-l

DELJ\.BY ~*

T ‘I

Ay

TERMS:NET CASH — A'FINANCE .CHARGE OF 1 /> % PER

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF.GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFS

o

TOTAL » [1, 537.75 T 7

REGEIPTIOF MERCHAN

TN A AR [ eC oy v\ B,

A\l

\T ILL BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCQUNTS. 7

THANREYOU
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“VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.
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Ledger

"“No. C 2506R43

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237"
- e-mail: valleypro@comcast net S FAX (559) 237-5611
|quany - . ITEM . 'PRICE v |auan] LTEM QUAN ITEM | price |amount
e Brogcoli Florets __ _ [~ N ) aadS a
()| BRroccoL Grown (f8ch) ( / /7 |EGGS tﬁfdoy | S~ | CARROTS(504) 25¢- ,,779 /s
" | CAULIFLOWER - ' v o | Grabits 100/200 ct | \
JCELERY  ~ i\ W, WALE, Ty 48/1# Carrot '
CABBAGE white / /(5 )| LEEKS. Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red . |CORN - | Pinto Beans #100 -
' V- 1/ . B
CILANTRO HERBS )”~:2cd‘n e Qiézg¢7;u‘47@’
| sPRING mix 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions .
Y }@MQ/M 4 - - Chives : *Red Onions N
T ' i ' U
 |LETTUCE Mint , s 2 4 n ok 2080 4}5]00
}[ /J&W’ Green Leaf ;;Ooo Rosemary - | Potatoes _
S_é? Q,Za'wuaed Leaf .;2006 )\ //f“ Thyme v 10/5 Russet
N/ | 17 ¢} Romaine QY &( / GM Mj' 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 12 # 15 [y olfbe [/ | | Apples Ctn. Russet
P EGGPLANT Z OO ‘ )IZ'( 1-/ ”ﬁles QMA 4 /{q 7 . Red Potatoes ____ sz
S| A Jusnin Bponas /| Apples Sliced 1001200 HIEPNIPe 47<
I & _ ‘ 2 ]
" |PARSLEY Flat/curly | | AV Hinns Sreot L o) YAMS M" JJumbo oo /Q{/Ot __
5? 2 (#IPIK)QA{/OIZIM M B Y, Orangés [ chama C
GREEN ONIONS DY ) ¥|Lemons P Fros M,M Bgen |
. 7 o
| | RADDISH : P Limes I 5“‘CUCUIﬁBER§ 2
(| JH[creen sEAN W[ 2 {Berana's ; | [Dedids | ool
y__|asPaRaGus " - |Raspberries ] L sauast s g 500
| Sudd ) )| Blueberries 'mnd‘/Med LT, Squash 5‘,;!7<’
,a"‘ﬁfi'LL PEPPER ére_en QOSD‘ _ “—""| Blackberries /ﬁ Yellow Squash .
T - . | P .
| BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red (1 DACORN SBuagh. 200
Chili Jalapeno / -~ | GRAPES Lunch Bunch 4= | Avocado (Ripe) - |  |45D)
Chili Tomatillo W A Aiw, | Avocado(Fim) "L - |
: Chili Long Grn/Pasilla - o ~Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled) ' o
] ¥ Cund G u Au ure N D 2 #| Nectarines 1 Garlic -(Whole) s
& | Alfalfa Spréuts 1#/40z My |Papaya - B 3P Sweet %}D TR) FP8
Bean Sprolits iR ,?\‘7 Peachl. root Y /‘ 0 IATOES = : o ,%
Cole Slaw{white cabbage) M ¢ Pear o ROMA TQMAT_‘QES -
Cabbage Shred Red Z](73 ) Pineapple - | GRAPETOMATOES | . -
Carrot  Shred / Coin | . | Plum X L CHERRYTOMATO%@_;ﬁijh‘E
% D\W Carrot Sticks-24 Clfelf - - NI df)| strawberry ™ En T R0
L ‘, . / I"\ ’ - 4 "
| Celery Sticks 2/4 M) A0° Drol Pacti 1% //,m‘,,gmdg@ 4o
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ' |mEcon o\ | MUSHROOMS (sticedjsAuce” |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 'X' é antaloupe , s - Button Mushroom( ~,; "
Tossed Salad /- SC ~—| Honeydew " CQO A Medium Mushroom | - 00
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # T ‘Porfata_ella Mushroom™" ;; ,“ k-
Cabbage/Romaine Blend wnj“f? / W 12/5 di*’M’LTs'ﬁro"_om s
ORDER FILLED BY " "Fl @FD-I (el ’ :
. . TOTAL >
“TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/; % PER MONTH (18% 'Y A 'L BE};, UE ACCOUNTS AR b HANK YOU ‘
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS FTéh ECthTI MEHCHANDISE )

= <ﬁ:>‘% >T3 (7N
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W ; Natfural Diets For Pefs & Wilcllife

4303 Huasna Rd.
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

2018-9 page 52 of 60

¥ Ties

to General Ledger

INVOICE

DATE 9/19/2018
INVOICE 111878

CUSTOMER

PHONE

Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

TRACKING 782847868225

ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
1,000 MF2000 Frozen Mice - Large Pinkies 0.30 300.00
1,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 500.00
300 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 195.00
500 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.75 375.00
300 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small 1.75 525.00
2 LAYNE LAB..; Freight 54.99 109.98
Subtotal: $2,004.98
LaynelLabs.com Sales Tax: (7.75%) $146.86
Orders@LaynelLabs.com Total Cost: $2.151.84
805-474-1354
Payments: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: 5100577

/ »—'S“d)?rc)?)@A
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o | THE HAY COMPAN'
o © 10470 E. McKINLEY] "=
R - : SAN_GEB,,CA 93657
A ; (559) 251-2981
- coeromen e = o
" PO.NUMBER - DATEw‘Liu O{I [ 2 x/;:}
T : /f P ;,:?‘ 4 s
- . NAME iz »Q_z./ s
/e b
) :‘A.D.DRESS V . \ j
. . SOLD BY CQSH CHARGE ' CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
. I i
QUAN. -.DESCRIPTION ~
[ | A= Cp it [ty .
< —
A ' PSS F D
Ea. ==
b
- A
i:
N ,f}@-/ /
S e B N
i “V A e
v

-TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills«
subject to 1 1/2%: interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE; 18%)

- {INVOICE

s Ties to General Ledger i( -
THE HAY COMPANY[" BB a0 »/
10470 E. McKINLEY ="“=“- Vi
SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981 OCT 02 2018
ET...

P —
ﬁ%?{.?,“h‘,.ﬁﬁg 7 DATENBQ{M B 9{ / 2w [
NAME *{: Kb ‘_,Zf, "2 . l

e
. ADDRESS
CITY
SOLD BY CASH CHARG] CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION ~ PRICE AMOUNT
74&’;’ Lz S
/! ol ‘i /!" ;’f '/‘/ . /I{ ‘/?‘13
N R Tl T YO RP Y
AT SO e st i i :?"I:‘P 2.5
O

4810

a
e

S

N

,:p
)

O
O©

3

/ I /}/ﬁ i/f\,,./ ol ./" S st 2l 3

C
0

= o —

-0
(_,v\

} i/f)“ . ‘ A Nav - L=
) DA
x//;r z//?\#/‘”/u_/ = éu
a9 — Wata
g e L 42542]¢
7 ™~
{f \‘x f/
ol Foe o <
- NG Y o
A i 1 PRSPk TAX X
j - 3 RN
M
V / ToraL |l N
!‘.' h]
TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
INVOICE
. K '/,"'\L i 7 /? e )
N “ 7% RecdBy [T\ a4 f POV = R W
GI - B — : i & < ‘}:
H 4
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> T I

VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soto

© B0, BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

2018-9 page 54 of 60

s Ties

PHONE (559) 237~

FAX (659) 237-5611

to

General

@%@_. Date__
8 No_C 2h06R18

Ledger

/4

b N

e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net
v |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v [QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ [QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets P o .
BROCCOL! Crown /18ct X|{ 7 JEGGS ¥5ffloz) V0 | 4| carrots Bl ast oy 7| yEIop
W 133 CAULIFLOWER X X 77 G Yo 25 "| Grabits 100/200ct |
VT3 | CELERY a5 K KALE ¢ (7RSS 48/1# Carrot
| cABBAGE white i ' ;515 LEEKS ) jsw Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~|{CcoRN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS W) #taz dger— 4%
SPRING MIX 3# | Basil J. Yel. Onions
X m 5D Chives | Red Onions
: /Zﬁ LETTUCE (0 Mint X (%) frez Vs s B I
\-4, Green Leaf P/Sb 7‘?&‘) Rosemary ~"I'potatoes “¢
3, od Leaf HS’b r 9! O ‘ Thyme 10/5 Russet
X D hpaiomaine v B 2 I Hiapefrcid | 80D 570 Ruseo
" |SPINACH 2 1/2 # X 2/ [Apptes V 7 N8N Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes _____ sz ;
|1 Condey Endiove.| 3dSH | || Aories Sied 1007200 X 3 W gov
_ PARSLEY Flat/ Curly (D] Weat bobey oo 13200 [X| 4] . yals fiedy Jembo- |92 o
{ ﬂj_ﬂ‘jf, 3D |} / Oranges ‘ D55H Jicama
" | GREEN ONIONS W ] Lemons N 260
RADDISH Limes X /5FCUCUMBERS Jfsed
| () ¥aREEN BEANS A5 e [ Q98anana's golggad | | Junmep oo . | 29
ASPARAGUS ' Raspberries i X (D|seuasH gasep/ A
WW S @ Blueberries //dev / Med. I.T. Squash “XoD
[ hBELL PEPPER Green | <7y | | |Blackberries 1T ' Yellow Squash -
" | BELL PEPPER Red ] C#/GRAPES Red D X 2| [l sed A SR\ 5D
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch | Avocado (Ripe) -
Chili Tomatillo X LEL w: 0 | X (3 Avocado (Firm) LK
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla X I('/r' ango’s /@ | Garlic (5#Peeled)
X g‘l Wlﬁ _,\HM P ¥30 5’)&’0 Nectarines T Gatlic -(Whole) . )
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z X ﬂ_‘. )Papaya J/Z&'D Pl CD ngwk Zor)
Bean Sprouts X| 3T Peach i<y x| /2 FromaToEs y Vi)
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| - Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red X [,;L) Pineapple 1288 GRAPE TOMATOES
X| AACarot ghied) / Gem g ~ pium CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Stioks 2/4 ' @) S’trawberry%.g L /gﬂ}) X 0’2 jwm il {/; ,00 _}_2025
Celery Sticks 2/4 33 %&u» Soode Mo 7 =
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELO MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sficed/Diced w9 )| Cantaloupe JZ) _ Bution Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC I R) Honeydew @() ' [O ¥ Medium Mushroom DISH
Shred Lettuce % 77‘) Watermelon # n Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ~ f‘/"‘o 12/8 oz. Mushroom /
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0.D. TOTAL > /‘S'QO O{E— .‘(
| TERWSNETGREN A FIVANGE CHARGE OF 1 Ta % PETONTE (9% Per oA WL OF CHARCED Ot mee * "N 0 vast ) Jtal

|-STOB-0DH~


maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
Ties to General Ledger


Service For:

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement

894 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728

“Questions about your bill?

Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P Street
Fresno, CA 93760

Eﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEr\érgy for a detailed bill comparison.

RGY STATEMENT

A4 }Wr.bgg;corri/MyEnergy

- Account No: 1934497681-6
2018-9 page 550160 Statement Date: 99‘/’0%/201 8
Due Date:  09/24/2018

Your Account Summary
$1,115.90

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -1,115.90
Previous Unpaid Balance -
Current Gas Charges Q;j:g;
Total Amount Due by 09/24/2018 $1,476.92

‘o ~ / ’5¢q0 o0

OO0

‘Gas Monthly Billing History o Daily Usage Comparison

000 ‘ TYoar Last Current

$15000 Ago Period Pariod
$11250 g syg 082 438

$7500 - ;
$3750 H H H Gas Therms/ Day
e Ll S N = B

T i I I 1

0
$2017 9/06 10/06 14/03 12/05 1/05 2002 3007 404 504 605 706 B/03 905 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

Page 3 of 3



'ENERGY STATEMENT A

20189 page 56 of 60 Statement Date:
www. v-pge. com/MyEnergy S ST Due Date:  09/24/2018

s+ Ties to General Ledger

Service Information

Details of Gas Charg ES L TR PSRk otae H AT

| ‘ Meter # 61202044
08/04/2018 - 09/056/2018 (33 billing days) Current Meter Reading 74,175
Service For. 894 W BELMONT AVE Prior Meter Reading 73,135
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465 Difference 1,040
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Custorners Multiplier 1.385109
‘ . : T : Total Usage 1,441.000000 Therms
08/04/2018 — 08/31/2018 ; L ‘ ' : : ; Serial L
Customer Charge 28 days @ $2.14936 $60.18 Gas Procurement Costs ($/Thermn)
Gas Charges 08/04/2018 - 08/31/2018 $0.27181
First 4,000 Therms/month 1,222.666667 Therms @ $0.92854 1,135.29 : 09/01/2018 - 09/05/2018 $0.23961
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 51.75 )
Fresno Recovery Fee 11.95 ° Additional Messages
LT : o S i SRR TP el Dooo o Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
09101’2013 - 99105’2015 T e o T and affordable gas service to your business,
h h - ' ' PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
Customer Charge 5 days @ $2.14936 $10.75 : on your highest average daily gas usage within

the past 12 months. For the billing period ending

Gas Charges on 01/05/2018, your highest average daily gas

First 4,000 Therms/month 218.333333Therms @ $0.89634 195.70 usage was 466.3 therms.
~ Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 9.24
~ Fresno Recovery Fee 2.06

Total Gas Charges $1,476.92

Eﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. Page 3 of 3
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ENERGY STATEMENT 20189 page 57 oféé ‘? : Statement Date

. Account No: 591 5064925

| 09/05/201
www.pge. °°m’ MVE”efgy R PO IR - 'Due Date 09/24/2018
Service For: ~ Your Accoiint Summary | |
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION . Amount Due on Previous Statement $55.95731
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -55,957.31
FRESNO, CA 93728 ‘ _ Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
_ } Current Electric Charges
Questions about your bill?
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 09/24/2018 $56,675.56

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm

1-800-468-4743 :
wwwpge.com/M_yEnergy o : 5/ ?0/00 OOW

Local Office A'cvldr‘essv §

705 P Street
Fresno, CA 93760

L

Electnc Monthly B||I|ng Hlstory

Daily Usage Comparisan

" $60000
$45000
$30000
$15000

$0

Vislt www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detalled bilf comparison

20417 906 10/05 11/03 12105 104 202 306 404 504 605 705 BO3 905 2018

1Year Last Curren!

Ago Period Period
9845.92 9526.90 8949.93

Electric kwh / Day -




’ 2018 9 page 8o 60 S Statement Date: 09/05/201 8
www pge com/MyEnergy R TR A Due Date:  09/24/2018
C 7 Ties -to General Ledger
‘Details of Electric Charges c Service Information
. . Meter # 1010078518
08/03/2018 - 09/04/2018 (33 billing days) ' Total Usage 205,347.600000 KWh
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE ,
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187 Meter # ' 1010078518
Rate Schedule: E19S Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Service Reactive Power 131,272.200000 kVar
08/03/2018 08/31/2018 ' o S Serial ‘ . L
‘ ' - Rotating Outage Block - BH
Customer Charge ‘ 29 days @ $19.71253 $571.66 - '
Demand Charge ' v . , o .
Max Peak 576.000000 kW @ $19.65000 9,946.47
Max Part Peak : 499.200000 kw @ $5.40000 2,368.93 |
Max Demand 576.000000 kW. @ $17.74000 8,979.67
Energy Charges ‘)
Peak 58,951.200000 kwh @ $0.160565 9,464.62 , .
Part Peak ‘ 57,256.800000 - kwWh @ $0.11613 - 6,649.23
Off Peak 141,880.800000 kWh @ $0.08671 - 12,302.48
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 91.00% Power Factor) . -77.43 .
Energy Commission Tax 74.85
09/01/2018 — 09/04/2018 | |
Customer Charge 4 days @ $19.71253 $78.85
Demand Charge ' '
Max Peak 513.600000 kW @ $1 9.95000 1,241.98
Max Part Peak 480.000000 kW @ $5.50000 320.00
Max Demand 556.800000 kW @ $18.26000 1,232.38
Energy Charges ' ' ' '
Peak 2,841.600000 kwWh @ $0.16055 456.22
Part Peak 2,840.400000 kWh @ $0.11613 329.86
Off Peak 31,576.800000 kWh @ $0.08671 2,738.02
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 92.00% Power Factor) -13.04
Energy Commission Tax ' 10.81
Total Electric Charges - $56,675.56 ¥
! Demand charges are prorated for the number of days in each rate period
Electrlc Usage Thls Period: 295,347. 600000 kWh 33 blllmg days
~kwh | e = Average Daily Usage 8,949.93] , ‘ Usage Energy Charges
15000 - v B Peak 20.92% ) $9,920.84 .
12000 - [0 Part Peak® . 20.36% $6,979.09
O off Peak® 58.72% $15,040.50
9000 T ¥ ' B i - Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (except Holidays);
: i : 2part Peak: 51-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pn-9:30pm; M-F
6000 ' (except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
3000 - 30ff Peak: Year Round 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F {(except Holidays);
' A Sat-Sun; Holidays
O T T 1 F T 7T ¢t 1 ¢ttt o1 1t 1 1 717 7 1 T T"°T T T 1T 1T 1T T T 11
B3 /6 89 82 815 18 821 824 827 880 92
B o _ Page 3 of 3
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. -
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g . Account No: 70442378538

ENERGY STATEMENT 20189 page 59060 5 Statement Date: 09/05/2018

WWW pge com/MyEnergy T R R ' DueDate:  09/24/2018
- Service For: e Your Account Summary

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION -Amount Due on Previous Statement $11,531.15
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Recelved Since Last Statement -11,531.15
FRESNO, CA 93728 . Previous Unpaid Balance , $0.00
Current Electric Charges _

Questions about your bill? _ :
Business Specialist available: TOtal Amount Due by 09/24/201 8 _ $5 946 10

Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm

1-800-468-4743 - | - ’5/ 9/ 00 60 @17

www.pge.com/MyEnergy } o _ o
Local Office Address . o | G /

705 P Street
Fresno, CA 93760

Electrlc Monthly I B||||ng Hlstory T o Dallv Usage Companson’

~ $15000
$11250
$7500
$3750

""1Year Last Current
Ago Period Period

" 1293.33 120293 |
. 756.03

' Electric kWh / Day

0 ‘
$2017 906 10005 1103 1205 1/04 2002 3106- 4104 504 605 7/05 803 905 2918
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defalled bill comparison




ENERGY STATEMENT

www pge com/MyEnergy

Details of Electric Charges

: 2018 9 page 60 Ff 6?

 Ties

! .

D8/03/2018 - 09/04/2018 (33 billing days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158

08/03/2018 - 09/04/2018

Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM
Rate Descrtptton Net Energy Metering Seryice ‘

Net Charges
_nergy Commtssmn Tax

$5,938.86 -
724

Total Electric Charges

| $5 946. 10"r

%ﬂ; Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

Account No: 7044237853-8

Statement Date:  09/05/2018
. DueDate:  09/24/2018

to General ‘Ledger

Service Information

Meter # 1004578075
Total Usage 24,949.000000 kWh
Serial : L

Rotating Outage Block

Page 3 of 3

8H
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